NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2209019
September 12-14, 2022

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between September 12-September 14, 2022 among a sample of 1000 Adults.
The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of
Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full survey have
a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.



Table Index

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Table MCWA1_1: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Queen Elizabeth IT . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e 5

Table MCWA1_2: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh . . . . . . . . . . . ... 6

Table MCWA1_3: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Charles, Prince of Wales . . . . . . . . . . . . e 7

Table MCWA1_4: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Camilla Parker Bowles, Duchess of Cornwall . . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... ..... 8

Table MCWA1_5: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?

Prince William, Duke of Cambridge . . . . . . . .. .. ... . ... . . ... ... .. 9
Table MCWA1_6: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Kate Middleton, Duchess of Cambridge . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... ... 10
Table MCWAL1_7: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince George of Cambridge . . . . . . .. ... ... e 11
Table MCWA1_8: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Princess Charlotte of Cambridge . . . . . . . . . . . . .. e 12
Table MCWA1_9: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince Louis of Cambridge . . . . . . . . . . .. 13
Table MCWA1_10: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following peo-
ple? Prince Harry, Duke of Sussex . . . . . . . . . . . e 14
Table MCWA1_11: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following peo-
ple? Meghan Markle, Duchess of Sussex . . . . . . . . ... . e 15
Table MCWA1_12: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following peo-
ple? Archie Harrison Mountbatten-Windsor . . . . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... .... 16
Table MCWAZ2: To what extent is it important that England have a royal monarchy? . . . . 17

Table MCWA3: Do you support or oppose the British monarch being the head of state in all
Commonwealth countries? . . . . . . . . .. . e 18

Table MCWA4: Which of the following is closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right? 19

Table MCWAS5_1: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following? Queen
Elizabeth Il dyingatage 96 . . . . . . . . . . . . e 20

Table MCWAS5_2: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following? Prince
Charles becoming King of England . . . . . . . . ... .. ... ... . .. ... . 21



National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Table MCWAS5_3: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following? Camilla,
Duchess of Cornwall, becoming known as queen consort . . . . . .. . ... ... ... ..

Table MCWAS5_4: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following? Liz Truss
being appointed UK Prime Minister . . . . . . . . . .. . i

Table MCWAG6_1: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of
Queen Elizabeth II? Angry . . . . . . . . o i e

Table MCWAG6_2: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of
Queen Elizabeth II? Sad . . . . . . . . . e e e e

Table MCWAG6_3: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of
Queen Elizabeth II? Happy . . . . . . .« o oo i i e e e e e

Table MCWAG6_4: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of
Queen Elizabeth 1I? Indifferent . . . . . . . . . ...

Table MCWAG6_5: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of
Queen Elizabeth II? Excited . . . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e

Table MCWAG6_6: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of
Queen Elizabeth II? Hopeful . . . . . . . . . . . e

Table MCWAT7_1: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Angry . . . . . . . . . ... e

Table MCWA?7_2: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Sad . . . . . . . . . . ...

Table MCWA?7_3: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Happy . . . . . . . . . . . o it i

Table MCWA?7_4: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Indifferent . . . . . . . . .. ... .. oo

Table MCWA?7_5: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Excited . . . . . . .. ... . ... ... .. .. ...,

Table MCWA?7_6: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Mad . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... .

Table MCWA?7_7: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Emotional . . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... ... ... ...

Table MCWA?7_8: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Nervous . . . . . . . . . . . . i

Table MCWA?7_9: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles
becoming King of England? Calm . . . . . . . .. ... . ... ...

Table MCWA?7_10: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince
Charles becoming King of England? Hopeful . . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... .....

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38



36

37

38

39

40

Morning Consult

Table MCWAS8: Compared to previous monarchs, how well did Queen Elizabeth 1I perform

her duties as Queen of England? . . . . . . . ... .. ... L 40
Table MCWA9: And how well do you expect King Charles 111 to perform his duties as King
of England? . . . . . . . .. 41
Table MCWA10: Which of the following is closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly
right? .o 42
Table MCWAL11: To what extent are you concerned about stability in the United Kingdom
following Queen Elizabeth II's death? . . . . . .. ... ... ... .. .. .. .. ...... 43
Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics . . . . . ... ... ... ... 44



National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWAI_1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table MCWA1_1: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?

Queen Elizabeth II
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 62% (625) 2% (206) 5%  (48) 5%  (46) 7% (73) — 1000
Gender: Male 58% (284) 20% (100) 6% (30) 7%  (36) 7%  (36) — (2 488
Gender: Female 67% (340) 21% (106) 4%  (18) 2% (1) 7%  (37) —  (0) 512
Age: 18-34 49% (138) 25%  (71) 9% (24) 7% (19) 10%  (29) — ) 283
Age: 35-44 49% (78)  26%  (42) 6%  (10) 5% (9) 13% (21) — 160
Age: 45-64 68% (223) 19%  (63) 3% (1) 3% (1) 6% (19) — (1) 327
Age: 65+ 81% (186) 13%  (30) 1% (3) 3% (7) 2% (4) — (0 230
London 50%  (65) 25%  (33) 1% (15 6%  (8) 8% (1) —  (0) 131
South 68% (215) 19%  (58) 3% (10) 3% (1) 7% (21) — (0 316
North 67% (155) 18%  (41) 5% (12) 4% (9) 5% (12) 1% (2) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 61% (128) 21%  (45) 5%  (10) 4%  (8) 9%  (18) — (0 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 55%  (62) 25%  (28) 1% (1) 9%  (10) 10% (1) — (0 112
No qualification 74% (172) 1% (25) 4%  (9) 6% (13 5%  (12) —  (0) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 63% (313) 19%  (94) 5%  (24) 5% (22) 8% (42) — 498
Level 4 52%  (140) 2% (86) 6%  (15) 4% (1) 7% (19) — (0 270
Community: Urban 56% (160) 21%  (59) 7% (18) 6%  (16) 10%  (30) — (0 283
Community: Suburban 66% (335) 19%  (97) 3%  (17) 4% (21) 7%  (34) — (2 507
Community: Rural 62% (130) 23%  (49) 6% (12) 5%  (10) 5%  (10) — (0 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1_2

Table MCWA1_2: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 35% (350) 30% (305) 10% (103) 9%  (95) 14% (140) 1% (8) 1000
Gender: Male 34% (165) 27%  (133) 1% (54) 2%  (57) 15%  (75) 1%  (4) 488
Gender: Female 36% (185) 34% (172) 9% (49) 7%  (38) 13%  (65) 1% (3) 512
Age: 18-34 18%  (52) 31%  (86) 13%  (36) 15%  (43) 21%  (59) 2% (6) 283
Age: 35-44 27%  (44) 30%  (48) 13%  (21) 13%  (21) 16%  (25) 1% (1) 160
Age: 45-64 38% (124) 33% (109) 9% (29) 7%  (24) 12%  (40) — (1) 327
Age: 65+ 56% (130) 27%  (61) 7%  (17) 3% (7) 7%  (16) — (0 230
London 30%  (39) 31%  (41) 2% (15) 10%  (14) 16%  (20) 1% (1) 131
South 2% (134) 31%  (96) 7%  (21) 8% (25) 2%  (39) — (1) 316
North 36%  (85) 29%  (69) 16%  (37) 8%  (19) 9% (22) 1% (1) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 30%  (63) 29%  (60) 10%  (21) 0% (22) 18%  (38) 2% (4) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 25%  (28) 35%  (39) 7%  (7) 14%  (16) 19%  (22) — (0 112
No qualification 51%  (118) 22%  (51) 8% (18) 7%  (16) 2%  (27) 1% (2) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 32% (158) 32% (160) 8%  (40) 1% (56) 16%  (80) 1% (5) 498
Level 4 27%  (74) 35%  (94) 17%  (46) 9%  (23) 2%  (33) — (1) 270
Community: Urban 29%  (82) 27%  (75) 15% (42) 8% (23) 20%  (57) 1% (3) 283
Community: Suburban 38% (192) 31% (159) 8% (42) 1% (54) 1% (56) 1% (3) 507
Community: Rural 36%  (75) 33%  (70) 9%  (19) 8%  (18) 13% (27) 1% (1) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_3

Table MCWA1_3: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Charles, Prince of Wales

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 31% (307) 35% (346) 13% (134) 10% (103) 10%  (99) 1% (10) 1000
Gender: Male 28% (138) 35% (171) 2%  (59) 2%  (60) 0% (54) 1% (6) 488
Gender: Female 33% (169) 34% (174) 15%  (75) 8%  (43) 9%  (45) 1% (4) 512
Age: 18-34 15%  (44) 32%  (90) 16%  (45) 18%  (51) 16%  (45) 3% (8) 283
Age: 35-44 19%  (30) 37%  (60) 20%  (32) 10% (17) 13%  (21) 1% (1) 160
Age: 45-64 37% (120) 37% (120) 2% (38) 7%  (22) 8%  (25) — 327
Age: 65+ 49%  (113) 33% (76) 9%  (20) 6% (14) 4%  (8) — (0 230
London 25%  (33) 2% (42 16% (22) 2%  (16) 13% (17) 2% (2) 131
South 34% (108) 38% (119) 1% (34) 7%  (22) 10%  (30) 1% (3) 316
North 36%  (85) 30%  (69) 16%  (38) 10%  (23) 7% (15 1% (3) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 29%  (61) 31%  (65) 16%  (33) 10%  (21) 13%  (26) 1% (2) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 18%  (20) 45%  (51) 7%  (8) 20%  (22) 10% (1) — (0 112
No qualification 2% (99) 28%  (64) 10%  (24) 10%  (22) 8% (19) 2% (4) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 29% (146) 34% (169) 13% (66) 1% (55) 1% (56) 1% (5) 498
Level 4 23%  (63) 42% (112) 17%  (45) 9%  (25) 9% (24) — (1) 270
Community: Urban 27%  (76) 29%  (83) 17%  (49) 1% (31 14%  (39) 2% (4) 283
Community: Suburban 33% (168) 34% (174) 13% (64) 1% (55) 9%  (44) — (2 507
Community: Rural 30%  (63) 42%  (88) 10%  (21) 8%  (18) 8%  (16) 2% (4) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_4: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Camilla Parker Bowles, Duchess of Cornwall

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 16% (164) 32% (318) 14% (144) 19% (191) 15% (153) 3% (30) 1000
Gender: Male 14%  (67) 30% (144) 16%  (76) 18%  (86) 19%  (94) 4%  (21) 488
Gender: Female 19%  (97) 34% (174) 13%  (68) 21% (105) 1% (59) 2% (9) 512
Age: 18-34 6% (18) 23%  (64) 16%  (46) 26%  (72) 19%  (55) 9% (27) 283
Age: 35-44 9% (15 29%  (47) 19%  (31) 20%  (31) 2% (34) 2% (2) 160
Age: 45-64 19%  (63) 39% (128) 13% (44) 16%  (51) 12%  (40) — (1) 327
Age: 65+ 29%  (68) 35%  (80) 10%  (23) 16%  (36) 10% (23) — (0 230
London 13% (17) 35%  (45) 10%  (14) 7% (22) 16%  (21) 9% (12) 131
South 22%  (70) 31%  (97) 16%  (49) 15% (47) 14%  (45) 2% (7) 316
North 16%  (38) 31%  (72) 15%  (35) 25%  (57) 1% (25) 2% (5) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 16%  (33) 32%  (66) 14%  (29) 18%  (39) 18%  (37) 2% (4) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 5%  (5) 33%  (37) 15%  (17) 24%  (27) 22%  (25) 1% (1) 112
No qualification 25%  (58) 28%  (65) 8% (19) 22%  (50) 13%  (30) 4%  (10) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 15% (73) 30% (149) 7%  (82) 19%  (94) 17%  (84) 3% (16) 498
Level 4 2%  (33) 39% (105) 16%  (43) 17%  (47) 14%  (39) 2% (4) 270
Community: Urban 13% (37) 27%  (78) 15%  (41) 2% (62) 17%  (48) 6% (17) 283
Community: Suburban 18%  (89) 33% (168) 12%  (63) 19%  (97) 16% (82) 1% (7) 507
Community: Rural 18% (37) 35% (73) 19%  (40) 15%  (33) 1% (22) 3% (6) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_5

Table MCWA1_5: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince William, Duke of Cambridge

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 45% (453) 31% (309) 8% (77) 4%  (41) 1% (1) 1% (8) 1000
Gender: Male 39% (193) 29% (144) 10%  (47) 6%  (31) 14%  (69) 1%  (4) 488
Gender: Female 51% (261) 32% (165) 6% (30) 2% (10) 8% (42) 1% (4) 512
Age: 18-34 28%  (80) 34%  (96) 14%  (39) 6% (16) 17%  (47) 2% (6) 283
Age: 35-44 43%  (69) 30%  (48) 8%  (13) 5% (7) 14%  (22) — 160
Age: 45-64 50% (164) 32% (105) 6% (18) 3% (1) 9%  (28) — (1) 327
Age: 65+ 61% (141) 26%  (61) 3% (8) 3% (6) 6% (14) — 230
London 38%  (50) 29%  (38) 13% (17) 4% (5 15%  (19) 1% (1) 131
South 53% (167) 26%  (82) 6% (20) 3% (1) 1% (34) 1% (2) 316
North 47% (108) 29%  (69) 9%  (21) 5% (12) 9%  (21) 1% (2) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 42%  (88) 35%  (73) 6% (12) 2% (4) 13%  (28) 1% (3) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 36%  (40) 43%  (48) 7%  (7) 7%  (8) 8%  (8) — (0 112
No qualification 56% (130) 22%  (51) 6%  (15) 5%  (12) 9%  (21) 1% (2) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 44% (219) 30% (148) 7%  (35) 4%  (22) 14%  (70) 1% (4) 498
Level 4 39% (104) 41% (110) 10%  (28) 3% (7) 7%  (20) — (1) 270
Community: Urban 37% (106) 30%  (84) 10%  (30) 5%  (14) 17%  (47) 1% (3) 283
Community: Suburban 49% (246) 31% (157) 6% (33) 4%  (20) 9%  (48) 1% (3) 507
Community: Rural 48% (102) 32%  (68) 7%  (15) 4%  (8) 8%  (16) 1% (2 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_6: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Kate Middleton, Duchess of Cambridge

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 45% (450) 2% (322) 6% (57) 5% (52) 10% (103) 1% (15) 1000
Gender: Male 37% (183) 32% (155) 7%  (36) 8%  (40) 13% (62) 3% (12) 488
Gender: Female 52% (267) 33% (168) 4%  (22) 2% (12) 8% (42) — (2 512
Age: 18-34 28%  (80) 36% (103) 9%  (26) 7%  (20) 15%  (42) 4%  (12) 283
Age: 35-44 39%  (62) 2%  (51) 6% (10) 7% (1) 15% (24) 1% (2) 160
Age: 45-64 49% (162) 33% (107) 5%  (15) 4%  (15) 9%  (28) — (1) 327
Age: 65+ 64% (147) 27%  (61) 3% (7) 3% (7) 4% (9) — (0 230
London 34%  (44) 35%  (46) 7% (9) 10%  (13) 1% (14) 4% (5) 131
South 53% (168) 28%  (88) 5%  (14) 3% (9) 1% (34) 1% (2) 316
North 48%  (112) 30%  (69) 8%  (18) 5% (1) 8%  (19) 2% (4) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 42%  (88) 35%  (72) 5%  (10) 4% (8) 13%  (27) 2% (3) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 34%  (38) 2% (47) 6%  (6) % (12) 8%  (9) — (0 112
No qualification 58% (135) 22%  (52) 3% (8) 6%  (15) 8% (18) 2% (4) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 43% (212) 33% (163) 6% (31) 4%  (21) 13% (62) 2% (8) 498
Level 4 38% (103) 40% (108) 7%  (19) 6%  (16) 8% (23) 1% (2) 270
Community: Urban 41%  (115) 28%  (78) 8% (23) 8% (21) 14%  (40) 2% (6) 283
Community: Suburban 48% (241) 33% (168) 5% (25) 4%  (20) 9%  (48) 1%  (4) 507
Community: Rural 44%  (94) 36% (77) 4% (9) 5% (10) 8%  (16) 2% (4) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI_7

Table MCWA1_7: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince George of Cambridge

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 33% (330) 29% (290) 5% (52) 6% (58) 23% (230) 4%  (40) 1000
Gender: Male 24% (119) 26% (127) 7%  (35) 9%  (45) 27%  (134) 6% (29) 488
Gender: Female 41% (211) 32% (163) 3%  (17) 3% (13) 19%  (96) 2% (1) 512
Age: 18-34 21%  (60) 30%  (84) 9%  (25) 8% (22) 25% (72) 7% (20) 283
Age: 35-44 31%  (50) 30%  (48) 5% (8) 8%  (13) 2%  (35) 4%  (7) 160
Age: 45-64 37% (119) 30% (100) 4% (1) 6% (18) 2%  (70) 2% (7) 327
Age: 65+ 43%  (100) 25%  (59) 3% (7) 2% (4) 23%  (53) 3% (7) 230
London 28%  (36) 24%  (31) 1% (14) 1% (14) 2% (29) 5% (7) 131
South 39% (123)  28%  (90) 3% (9) 4% (1) 2% (72) 3% (1) 316
North 33% (76) 29%  (67) 7%  (16) 7%  (16) 2%  (50) 3% (7) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 34%  (70) 27%  (56) 5%  (10) 3% (7) 26%  (54) 5% (1) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland  21%  (24) 41%  (46) 3%  (3) 8%  (9) 23%  (26) 3%  (4) 112
No qualification 43%  (100) 20%  (47) 4% (9) 8%  (18) 23%  (53) 2% (5) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 30% (151) 30% (149) 5%  (26) 6% (28) 24% (120) 5% (23) 498
Level 4 29%  (79) 35%  (94) 6%  (16) 5% (12) 2% (57) 4%  (12) 270
Community: Urban 28%  (79) 26%  (72) 7% (21 7%  (19) 26%  (74) 6% (18) 283
Community: Suburban 37% (187) 28% (144) 4% (21 5%  (26) 23%  (115) 3%  (14) 507
Community: Rural 30%  (64) 35% (74) 5%  (10) 6% (14) 19%  (41) 4%  (8) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA1_8: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Princess Charlotte of Cambridge

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 32% (316) 30% (295) 6% (56) 4%  (41) 26% (256) 4%  (35) 1000
Gender: Male 22% (108) 27%  (134) 7%  (36) 7%  (33) 31%  (151) 5% (26) 488
Gender: Female 41% (207) 32% (162) 4%  (20) 2% (9) 20% (104) 2% (9) 512
Age: 18-34 2% (62) 28%  (78) 9%  (26) 6%  (16) 28%  (79) 8% (22) 283
Age: 35-44 29%  (46) 30%  (49) 7% (1) 4%  (7) 27%  (43) 3% (4) 160
Age: 45-64 36% (118) 31%  (102) 4% (14) 4% (12) 23%  (74) 2% (8) 327
Age: 65+ 39%  (90) 29%  (67) 2% (5) 3% (7) 26%  (60) 1% (1) 230
London 27%  (35) 25%  (33) 7% (22) 5% (7) 23%  (30) 3% (4) 131
South 38% (120) 27%  (84) 2% (7) 4% (1) 27%  (84) 3% (9) 316
North 2% (73) 29%  (68) 7%  (16) 4% (9) 24%  (57) 4%  (10) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 33%  (68) 29%  (61) 4%  (8) 3% (5 27%  (57) 5% (9) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 17%  (19) 45%  (50) 2% (2) 8%  (9) 25%  (28) 3% (4) 112
No qualification 40%  (93) 23%  (54) 4%  (10) 6%  (13) 25%  (58) 2% (4) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 30% (150) 29% (144) 5%  (25) 4% (21) 27% (135) 5% (23) 498
Level 4 27%  (73) 36%  (98) 8%  (21) 3% (8) 23%  (63) 3% (8) 270
Community: Urban 27%  (76) 26%  (73) 9%  (26) 5%  (13) 28%  (79) 5%  (15) 283
Community: Suburban 35% (175) 29% (149) 4%  (22) 4%  (18) 26% (129) 2% (13) 507
Community: Rural 31%  (64) 35%  (74) 4% (8) 5% (10) 2% (47) 4%  (8) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWAI_9

Table MCWA1_9: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince Louis of Cambridge

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 31%  (313) 28% (280) 6% (56) 5%  (55) 24% (239) 6% (57) 1000
Gender: Male 23% (112) 25%  (122) 7%  (36) 9%  (44) 28%  (136) 8%  (38) 488
Gender: Female 39% (202) 31% (158) 4%  (20) 2% (1) 20% (103) 4%  (18) 512
Age: 18-34 21%  (60) 26%  (74) 8%  (23) 7%  (20) 25%  (72) 12% (34) 283
Age: 35-44 30%  (48) 29%  (47) 7% (1) 6% (9 25%  (40) 4% (6 160
Age: 45-64 35% (113) 30%  (97) 5%  (18) 5% (17) 2% (73) 3% (9) 327
Age: 65+ 40%  (93) 27%  (62) 2% (5) 4% (8) 24%  (54) 3% (7) 230
London 28%  (36) 24%  (31) 10%  (14) 8% (1) 20%  (26) 1% (14) 131
South 37%  (117) 28%  (87) 5% (15) 4% (12) 23%  (72) 4% (12) 316
North 30%  (70) 29%  (67) 7%  (17) 6% (13) 24%  (56) 4% (9) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 33% (68) 25%  (53) 3% (6) 4% (7) 29%  (60) 7% (14) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 19%  (21) 38%  (42) 4% (4 % (12) 23%  (25) 6%  (7) 112
No qualification 40%  (92) 2% (49) 7% (15) 6%  (15) 2%  (52) 4% (9) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 28%  (140) 29% (145) 5%  (26) 6% (28) 26% (127) 6% (32) 498
Level 4 30%  (81) 2% (87) 6%  (15) 5% (12) 2% (59) 6%  (16) 270
Community: Urban 27%  (77) 24%  (67) 7% (21 7%  (20) 26%  (74) 9% (24) 283
Community: Suburban 34% (171) 29% (145) 6% (28) 5%  (25) 24% (120) 4%  (18) 507
Community: Rural 31%  (66) 33%  (69) 3% (7) 4%  (9) 22%  (46) 7% (14) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWAI_10

Table MCWA1_10: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Prince Harry, Duke of Sussex

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 20% (198) 34% (335) 19% (189) 17%  (166) 10% (104) 1% (9) 1000
Gender: Male 16% (79) 32% (156) 20% (100) 18%  (89) 2%  (59) 1% (5) 488
Gender: Female 23%  (119) 35% (179) 7%  (89) 15% (77) 9%  (44) 1% (4) 512
Age: 18-34 28%  (79) 35%  (99) 14%  (40) 8% (21) 14%  (39) 2% (5) 283
Age: 35-44 15% (25) 39%  (63) 16%  (25) 15% (24) 14%  (22) 1% (1) 160
Age: 45-64 18%  (58) 36% (117) 20%  (64) 17%  (54) 10%  (31) 1% (2) 327
Age: 65+ 16%  (37) 25%  (57) 26%  (60) 28%  (65) 5% (1) —  (0) 230
London 2% (27) 27%  (36) 2% (28) 16%  (21) 14%  (18) 1% (1) 131
South 21%  (67) 34% (108) 18%  (58) 16%  (51) 10%  (30) 1% (2) 316
North 21%  (48) 33% (78) 18%  (41) 20%  (46) 8%  (18) 1% (2) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 21%  (45) 34%  (70) 17%  (35) 16% (34) 0% (22) 2% (3) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland % (12) 39%  (44) 23%  (26) 13% (14) 14%  (16) — (0 112
No qualification 20%  (47) 27%  (63) 19%  (44) 24%  (55) 9% (21) 1% (2) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 7%  (84) 34% (171) 19%  (95) 16%  (80) 13% (63) 1% (5) 498
Level 4 25%  (67) 37%  (101) 19%  (50) 1% (30) 7%  (20) 1% (1) 270
Community: Urban 26%  (74) 29%  (83) 17%  (49) 2% (35) 14%  (39) 1% (3) 283
Community: Suburban 17%  (85) 33% (169) 20% (101) 20% (101) 9% (47) 1% (3) 507
Community: Rural 19%  (39) 39%  (83) 18%  (39) 14%  (30) 8%  (17) 1% (2) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWAI_11

Table MCWA1_11: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Meghan Markle, Duchess of Sussex

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 1% (114) 2% (224) 19% (187) 33% (334) 13% (130) 1% (12) 1000
Gender: Male 1% (53) 23%  (112) 17%  (81) 34% (168) 14%  (67) 2% (8) 488
Gender: Female 2%  (61) 2% (112) 21%  (106) 32% (166) 2% (64) 1% (4) 512
Age: 18-34 23%  (64) 29%  (81) 16%  (45) 18%  (50) 2%  (35) 3% (8) 283
Age: 35-44 9%  (14) 28%  (44) 7% (27) 27%  (44) 19%  (30) — (0 160
Age: 45-64 9%  (29) 20%  (65) 20%  (67) 37% (123) 2%  (41) 1% (3) 327
Age: 65+ 3% (7) 14%  (33) 20%  (47) 51% (118) 1% (24) — 230
London 13% (17) 26%  (34) 16%  (21) 27%  (36) 16%  (20) 2% (2) 131
South 2% (39) 21%  (66) 20%  (64) 34% (108) 2%  (38) — (1) 316
North 2% (27) 19%  (45) 18%  (42) 37% (87) 2% (28) 2% (4) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 12%  (25) 21%  (44) 18%  (38) 33%  (69) 14%  (28) 2% (4) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 6%  (6) 31%  (35) 19%  (22) 30%  (34) 14%  (15) — (0 112
No qualification 8% (18) 17%  (40) 17%  (40) 2% (97) 14%  (32) 2% (4) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1% (54) 20%  (99) 20% (101) 34% (168) 14%  (69) 1% (6) 498
Level 4 16%  (42) 31%  (85) 17%  (45) 25%  (68) n% (29) — 270
Community: Urban 15%  (44) 24%  (67) 18%  (50) 24%  (69) 18%  (50) 1% (4) 283
Community: Suburban 9% (44) 21% (104) 19% (95) 38% (195) 13% (64) 1%  (4) 507
Community: Rural 13% (27) 25%  (53) 20% (41 33% (70) 7%  (16) 2% (4) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA1_12

Table MCWA1_12: Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following people?
Archie Harrison Mountbatten-Windsor

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no Never heard
Demographic favourable favourable unfavourable  unfavourable opinion of Total N
Adults 15%  (151) 24% (244) 6% (60) 7%  (66) 32% (316) 16% (163) 1000
Gender: Male 13% (62) 22% (106) 8% (37) 9%  (45) 28% (135) 21% (103) 488
Gender: Female 17%  (89) 27% (138) 4%  (23) 4%  (21) 35% (181) 12%  (60) 512
Age: 18-34 15%  (43) 20%  (56) 8% (24) 6% (17) 28%  (78) 23%  (64) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (27) 23%  (36) 7% (12) 8%  (13) 28%  (45) 7%  (27) 160
Age: 45-64 15% (49) 26%  (87) 4%  (14) 7% (22) 34% (1) 14%  (44) 327
Age: 65+ 14%  (32) 28%  (65) 4% (9) 6% (15) 36% (82) 12%  (28) 230
London 18%  (23) 23%  (30) 10%  (12) 1% (14) 26%  (34) 14%  (18) 131
South 17%  (53) 26%  (83) 5% (17) 4%  (12) 32% (102) 15%  (48) 316
North 13% (29) 26%  (62) 7% (17) 7%  (15) 30%  (71) 7%  (39) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 17%  (36) 20% (41 5% (1) 7%  (14) 29%  (61) 22%  (46) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 9%  (10) 25%  (28) 2% (2) 10%  (11) 43%  (48) 1% (13 112
No qualification 17%  (40) 27%  (63) 3%  (8) 1% (25) 27%  (63) 14%  (33) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 2% (62) 22% (109) 7% (35) 6% (28) 35% (174) 18%  (89) 498
Level 4 19%  (50) 27%  (72) 6%  (16) 5%  (13) 29%  (78) 15%  (40) 270
Community: Urban 18%  (51) 23%  (65) 7% (21 7%  (19) 31%  (88) 14%  (40) 283
Community: Suburban 14%  (70) 25% (129) 5% (27) 6% (32) 33% (167) 16% (82) 507
Community: Rural 15%  (31) 24% (1) 6% (12) 7% (15) 29%  (61) 19%  (40) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWA2

Table MCWA2: To what extent is it important that England have a royal monarchy?

Somewhat Not important at
Demographic Very important important Not too important all Total N
Adults 45%  (453) 28%  (277) 15%  (147) 2% (123 1000
Gender: Male 42% (207) 27% (134) 16% (78) 14% (70) 488
Gender: Female 48% (246) 28% (143) 14% (69) 10% (53) 512
Age: 18-34 34% (95) 30% (86) 21% (61) 15% (41) 283
Age: 35-44 39% (63) 29% (47) 15% (25) 16% (25) 160
Age: 45-64 48%  (156) 28% (90) 12% (40) 12% (40) 327
Age: 65+ 60%  (139) 23% (54) 9% (21) 7% (17) 230
London 33% (44) 30% (39) 18% (24) 19% (24) 131
South 51%  (162) 26% (83) 13% (41) 9% (29) 316
North 54%  (125) 25% (59) 12% (28) 9% (21) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 1% (86) 27% (57) 20% (41) 12% (25) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 32% (36) 35% (39) 13% (14) 21% (24) 112
No qualification 53% (123) 21% (50) 15% (35) 10% (24) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 47%  (235) 27%  (135) 14% (71) 1% (57) 498
Level 4 35% (95) 34% (92) 15% (41) 16% (42) 270
Community: Urban 37% (105) 25% (71) 20% (57) 18% (50) 283
Community: Suburban 49%  (247) 29%  (145) 12% (63) 10% (52) 507
Community: Rural 48% (102) 29% (60) 13% (27) 10% (21) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult

Table MCWA3
Table MCWA3: Do you support or oppose the British monarch being the head of state in all Commonwealth countries?
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dor’t know /

Demographic support support oppose oppose No opinion Total N
Adults 38%  (380) 27%  (267) 9%  (94) 9%  (92) 7% (167) 1000
Gender: Male 36%  (178) 27%  (131) 9% (43 2%  (59) 16%  (78) 488
Gender: Female 40%  (203) 27%  (136) 10% (51) 6%  (33) 17%  (89) 512
Age: 18-34 27%  (77) 27%  (76) 2%  (35) 3%  (37) 20% (57 283
Age: 35-44 2%  (51) 30%  (47) 2%  (20) 13%  (20) 4%  (22) 160
Age: 45-64 40%  (132) 28%  (91) 8%  (28) 9%  (28) 15%  (48) 327
Age: 65+ 52%  (121) 2% (51 5% (12) 3% (7) 7%  (39) 230
London 27%  (36) 27%  (35) 3%  (17) 7%  (22) 16%  (21) 131
South 44%  (139) 24%  (76) 8% (26 8%  (25) 16% (49 316
North 45%  (106) 26%  (60) 10%  (24) 7%  (16) 2%  (28) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 3% (69) 29%  (60) 8%  (17) 8%  (16) 2%  (46) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 27%  (30) 32%  (36) 9% (10) 12% (13) 20%  (23) 112
No qualification 49%  (114) 17%  (40) 4%  (10) 6%  (15) 23%  (53) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 38%  (191) 28%  (137) 9%  (46) 8%  (40) 17%  (83) 498
Level 4 28%  (75) 3%  (89) 14%  (38) 4%  (37) 1% (31 270
Community: Urban 32% (91) 26%  (75) 2%  (34) 2%  (35) 17%  (48) 283
Community: Suburban 4%  (209) 27%  (136) 8%  (40) 7% (37) 17%  (85) 507
Community: Rural 38%  (80) 27%  (56) 10% (21) 9% (19) 16%  (34) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWA4

Table MCWA4: Which of the following is closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?

The British monarchy
The British monarchy is important and
is out of date and should remain a part of Don’t know / No
Demographic should be phased out the government opinion Total N
Adults 25%  (251) 65%  (646) 10%  (103) 1000
Gender: Male 28%  (138) 61%  (296) 1% (55) 488
Gender: Female 22%  (13) 68%  (350) 9%  (48) 512
Age: 18-34 34%  (96) 50%  (141) 16%  (46) 283
Age: 35-44 28%  (44) 60%  (97) 2%  (19) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (73) 69%  (227) 8%  (27) 327
Age: 65+ 16%  (38) 79%  (182) 4%  (10) 230
London 37%  (48) 53%  (69) 1%  (14) 131
South 2% (66) 70%  (221) 9%  (29) 316
North 2%  (51) 70%  (163) 8%  (18) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2%  (46) 63%  (132) 14% (30 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 35% (39) 55% (62) 10% (1) 112
No qualification 17% (40) 67%  (156) 16% (36) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 23%  (17) 67%  (332) 10% (49) 498
Level 4 35%  (95) 58%  (158) 7%  (18) 270
Community: Urban 37%  (104) 51%  (144) 12% (35) 283
Community: Suburban 21%  (104) 72%  (363) 8% (39) 507
Community: Rural 20% (43) 66%  (139) 13% (28) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWAS5_1

Table MCWAS5_1: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following?
Queen Elizabeth II dying at age 96

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 88%  (877) 8% (83) 3% (26) 1% (14) 1000
Gender: Male 83% (408) 11% (52) 3% (15) 3% (14) 488
Gender: Female 92% (470) 6% (31) 2% (1) — (0) 512
Age: 18-34 86%  (244) 8% (24) 4% (11) 2% (4) 283
Age: 35-44 83%  (132) 13% (20) 3% (4) 2% (4) 160
Age: 45-64 89%  (292) 7% (24) 2% (6) 1% (4) 327
Age: 65+ 9%  (209) 6% (14) 2% (5) 1% (2) 230
London 86% (113) 8% (10) 6% (7) — (0) 131
South 89%  (282) 7% (21) 2% (6) 2% (7) 316
North 85%  (198) 10% (23) 4% (9) 1% 2) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 87% (182) 10% (22) 1% (3) 1% (2) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 91% (102) 6% (7) 1% (1) 2% (2) 112
No qualification 85% (198) 10% (22) 2% (5) 3% (7) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 89% (443) 8% (38) 2% (12) 1% (5) 498
Level 4 87%  (236) 8% (23) 4% (10) 1% (2) 270
Community: Urban 85% (240) 2% (33) 3% 9) — (1) 283
Community: Suburban 90% (457) 7% (33) 2% (12) 1% (4) 507
Community: Rural 85% (179) 8% (17) 2% (5) 4% 9) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWAS5_2

Table MCWAS5_2: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following?
Prince Charles becoming King of England

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 81%  (805) 4%  (145) 3% (32) 2% (18) 1000
Gender: Male 76% (371) 18% (89) 4% (18) 2% (11) 488
Gender: Female 85% (434) 1% (56) 3% (15) 1% (7) 512
Age: 18-34 76%  (216) 19% (53) 4% (10) 1% (4) 283
Age: 35-44 75%  (119) 19% (30) 2% (3) 4% (7) 160
Age: 45-64 83%  (272) 1% (36) 5% (18) 1% (2) 327
Age: 65+ 86%  (199) 1% (25) 1% (2) 2% (5) 230
London 1% (92) 24% (31) 5% (6) 1% (1) 131
South 85%  (269) 10% (32) 3% (9) 2% (6) 316
North 77%  (180) 15% (35) 6% (13) 2% (4) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 82% (171) 14% (29) 1% (3) 2% (5) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 83% (93) 15% (17) 1% (1) 1% (1) 112
No qualification 76% (177) 17% (40) 4% 9) 3% (7) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 82% (411) 13% (65) 3% (14) 2% (8) 498
Level 4 81%  (218) 15% (40) 4% (10) 1% (3) 270
Community: Urban 76% (214) 20% (57) 3% 9) 1% (3) 283
Community: Suburban 84% (425) 13% (64) 2% 9) 2% (8) 507
Community: Rural 79% (166) 1% (23) 7% (14) 3% (7) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWAS5_3

Table MCWAS5_3: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following?
Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall, becoming known as queen consort

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 57%  (567) 26%  (261) 1%  (109) 6% (63) 1000
Gender: Male 51%  (250) 26%  (127) 13% (64) 10% (47) 488
Gender: Female 62% (317) 26% (134) 9% (46) 3% (15) 512
Age: 18-34 44%  (125) 28% (80) 17% (48) 10% (29) 283
Age: 35-44 49% (78) 34% (55) 10% (17) 7% (1) 160
Age: 45-64 62%  (202) 24% (78) 1% (36) 4% (12) 327
Age: 65+ 7%  (162) 2% (48) 4% (9) 5% (1) 230
London 54% (71) 27% (36) 10% (13) 8% (1) 131
South 59%  (185) 25% (79) 1% (34) 5% (17) 316
North 58% (136) 25% (59) 13% (31) 3% (7) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 56% (116) 24% (50) 11% (23) 9% (19) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 52% (58) 33% (37) 7% (8) 8% 9) 112
No qualification 61% (142) 22% (51) 8% (18) 9% (21) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 56% (279) 25% (123) 13% (63) 6% (32) 498
Level 4 54%  (146) 32% (87) 10% (28) 4% (10) 270
Community: Urban 53%  (150) 30%  (84) 1% (33) 6% (16) 283
Community: Suburban 60% (302) 24% (124) 9% (48) 7% (33) 507
Community: Rural 55% (115) 25% (53) 14% (29) 6% (13) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWAS5_4

Table MCWAS5_4: How much have you seen, read or heard about the following?
Liz Truss being appointed UK Prime Minister

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing at all Total N
Adults 63%  (628) 2% (274) 7% (72) 3% (26) 1000
Gender: Male 62% (303) 27% (133) 7% (33) 4% (20) 488
Gender: Female 63% (325) 28% (141) 8% (39) 1% (7) 512
Age: 18-34 60%  (168) 31% (87) 8% (22) 2% (5) 283
Age: 35-44 54% (87) 33% (52) 9% (14) 4% (7) 160
Age: 45-64 66%  (217) 22% (73) 8% (27) 3% (10) 327
Age: 65+ 68%  (156) 27% (62) 4% (8) 2% (4) 230
London 60% (79) 30% (39) 5% (7) 5% (7) 131
South 63% (200 28% (88) 7% (22) 2% (6) 316
North 63%  (146) 28% (65 8% (19) 1% (3) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 67% (139) 24% (51) 7% (14) 2% (4) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 57% (64) 28% (32) 9% (10) 6% (7) 112
No qualification 62% (143) 28% (66) 6% (14) 4% (10) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 62%  (309) 28%  (138) 8%  (40) 2% (11) 498
Level 4 6%  (176) 26% (71) 7% (18) 2% (6) 270
Community: Urban 59% (167) 31% (87) 7% (21) 3% (8) 283
Community: Suburban 67% (339) 24% (124) 6% (32) 2% (1) 507
Community: Rural 58% (122) 30% (63) 9% (18) 3% (7) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAG6_1: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of Queen Elizabeth 1I?

Morning Consult
Table MCWAG6_1

Angry
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 5% (48) 2% (107 23%  (233) 60%  (602) 1000
Gender: Male 7% (35) 14% (68) 23%  (113) 56%  (272) 488
Gender: Female 3% (13) 10% (49) 23% (120) 64% (330) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (21) 15% (42) 25% (69) 53%  (150) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (11) 16% (25) 29% (47) 48% (77) 160
Age: 45-64 3% (11) 1% (35) 22% (73) 63%  (207) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (4) 6% (14) 19% (44) 73%  (168) 230
London 10% (13) 12% (15) 28% (36) 51% (66) 131
South 3% (10) 12% (38) 20% (64) 6%  (204) 316
North 4% (10) 1% (26) 28% (65) 57%  (132) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 5% (10) 14% (29) 21% (45) 60% (124) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 4% (5) 7% (8) 21% (23) 68% (76) 112
No qualification 3% (8) 8% (19) 20% (46) 69% (159) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 5% (26) 14% (69) 23% (117) 57% (286) 498
Level 4 5% (14) 10% (28) 26% (71) 58%  (157) 270
Community: Urban 7% (20) 15% (43) 21% (59) 57% (161) 283
Community: Suburban 4% (20) 9% (48) 21% (104) 66% (335) 507
Community: Rural 4% (8) 12% (26) 33% (70) 51%  (106) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWAG6_2

Table MCWAG6_2: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of Queen Elizabeth 1I?
Sad

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 7%  (471) 28%  (276) 2%  (119) 3%  (133) 1000
Gender: Male 43%  (212) 27%  (130) 14% (70) 16% (77) 488
Gender: Female 51% (259) 29% (147) 10% (49) 1% (57) 512
Age: 18-34 36%  (101) 34% (95) 15% (42) 16% (45) 283
Age: 35-44 4% (65) 30% (49) 15% (24) 14% (22) 160
Age: 45-64 53%  (173) 25% (83) 10% (32) 12% (39) 327
Age: 65+ 58%  (133) 21% (49) 9% (21) 12% (27) 230
London 39% (51) 28% (36) 17% (22) 16% (22) 131
South 50%  (157) 27% (84) 1% (36) 12% (39) 316
North 9%  (115) 28% (65) 9% (21) 13% (31) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 48%  (100) 27% (57) 13% (27) 12% (26) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 43% (48) 30% (34) 12% (14) 15% (16) 112
No qualification 50% (116) 25% (57) 9% (21) 17% (38) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 48%  (240) 26%  (131) 14% (68) 12% (59) 498
Level 4 43%  (16) 32% (88) 1% (31) 13% (36) 270
Community: Urban 45% (127) 25% (70) 13% (38) 17% (49) 283
Community: Suburban 50% (252) 27% (136) 13% (64) 1% (55) 507
Community: Rural 44% (93) 33% (70) 8% (18) 14% (30) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAG6_3: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of Queen Elizabeth 1I?

Morning Consult
Table MCWA6_3

Happy
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (35) 8% (76) 2%  (215) 67%  (674) 1000
Gender: Male 5% (24) 9% (45) 24% (117) 62% (303) 488
Gender: Female 2% (1) 6% (32) 19% (99) 72% (371) 512
Age: 18-34 5% (14) 1% (31) 27% (76) 57%  (162) 283
Age: 35-44 5% (8) 7% (12) 26% (41) 62% (99) 160
Age: 45-64 4% (12) 6% (20) 18% (59) 73%  (237) 327
Age: 65+ 1% (2) 6% (14) 7% (40) 76%  (176) 230
London 9% (12) 10% (12) 26% (34) 55% (73) 131
South 1% (5) 5% (16) 17% (54) 77%  (242) 316
North 3% (7) 11% (25) 23% (52) 64% (148) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 4% (8) 8% (16) 25% (53) 63% (132) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 3% (4) 6% (6) 20% (22) 1% (79) 112
No qualification 3% (8) 8% (19) 24% (55) 65% (150) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 3% (15) 7% (35) 20% (98) 70% (350) 498
Level 4 4% (11) 8% (22) 23% (63) 64%  (174) 270
Community: Urban 5% (14) 8% (22) 27% (77) 60%  (169) 283
Community: Suburban 3% (14) 6% (28) 20% (100) 72% (365) 507
Community: Rural 3% (7) 12% (26) 18% (38) 66%  (140) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWAG6_4

Table MCWAG6_4: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of Queen Elizabeth 1I?
Indifferent

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults %  (105) 19%  (186) 2% (270) 44%  (439) 1000
Gender: Male 13% (61) 20% (97) 29%  (140) 39%  (190) 488
Gender: Female 9% (44) 17% (89) 25% (130) 49% (249) 512
Age: 18-34 15% (43) 28% (80) 25% (71) 31% (88) 283
Age: 35-44 13% (22) 22% (35) 28% (45) 37% (59) 160
Age: 45-64 10% (32) 14% (45) 29% (95) 47%  (155) 327
Age: 65+ 4% (9) 1% (26) 25% (59) 60%  (137) 230
London 1% (14) 28% (36) 23% (31) 38% (50) 131
South 9% (29) 16% (50) 25% (80) 50%  (157) 316
North 12% (27) 18%  (42) 30%  (69) 4%  (94) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 8% (17) 20% (42) 29% (60) 43% (89) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland  16% (18) 13% (15) 27% (30) 44% (50) 112
No qualification 7% (15) 13% (29) 29% (67) 52% (120) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 1% (53) 18% (89) 26%  (132) 45%  (224) 498
Level 4 14% (37) 25% (67) 26% (71) 35% (95) 270
Community: Urban 15% (43) 19% (55) 27% (77) 38% (108) 283
Community: Suburban 9% (47) 18% (90) 25% (129) 48% (241) 507
Community: Rural 8% (16) 20% (42) 30% (63) 43% (90) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA6_5

Table MCWAG6_5: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of Queen Elizabeth 1I?
Excited

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 4% (39) 8% (79) 19%  (191) 69%  (691) 1000
Gender: Male 5% (26) 10% (49) 20% (99) 64%  (314) 488
Gender: Female 3% (14) 6% (30) 18% (92) 74% (376) 512
Age: 18-34 5% (15) 1% (32) 22% (63) 0%  (172) 283
Age: 35-44 5% (9) 10% (16) 21% (33) 64%  (103) 160
Age: 45-64 3% (11) 8% (25) 17% (56) 72%  (234) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (4) 3% (6) 7% (39) 79%  (182) 230
London 9% (12) 10% (13) 20% (26) 61% (80) 131
South 3% (8) 5% (17) 17% (54) 75%  (236) 316
North 2% (5) 11% (27) 21% (49) 65% (152) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 5% (11) 8% (16) 20% (42) 67% (140) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 3% (4) 6% (7) 17% (19) 74% (83) 112
No qualification 5% (12) 4% 9) 20% (46) 71% (165) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 4% (18) 7% (37) 19% (94) 70% (349) 498
Level 4 3% (9) 12% (34) 19% (51) 6%  (177) 270
Community: Urban 6% (16) 10% (28) 20% (57) 64% (182 283
Community: Suburban 3% (14) 7% (34) 18% (91) 73% (367) 507
Community: Rural 4% (9) 8% (17) 21% (43) 67%  (141) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWA6_6

Table MCWAG6_6: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about the death of Queen Elizabeth 1I?
Hopeful

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 7% (74) 23%  (229) 27%  (268) 43%  (429) 1000
Gender: Male 10% (50) 26% (128) 27% (133) 36% (178) 488
Gender: Female 5% (24) 20% (102) 26% (135) 49% (251) 512
Age: 18-34 9% (25) 18% (51) 33% (93) 40%  (114) 283
Age: 35-44 6% (10) 25% (39) 29% (46) 40% (65) 160
Age: 45-64 8% (27) 25% (83) 25% (81) 0©%  (137) 327
Age: 65+ 6% (13) 24% (56) 21% (48) 49%  (13) 230
London 12% (15) 21% (27) 26% (34) 2% (55) 131
South 7% (24) 22% (70) 28% (90) 02%  (133) 316
North 6% (13) 28%  (66) 26% (61) 40% (92) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 8% (16) 21% (44) 25% (52) 46% (97) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 4% (5) 21% (23) 28% (32) 47% (52) 112
No qualification 9% (21) 24% (56) 18% (43) 48% (112) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 7% (35) 21%  (106) 29%  (144) 43%  (214) 498
Level 4 7% (18) 25% (67) 30% (82) 38%  (103) 270
Community: Urban 9% (25) 23% (64) 28% (80) a%  (15) 283
Community: Suburban 7% (34) 22% (109) 26% (130) 46% (233) 507
Community: Rural 7% (15) 27% (57) 28% (58) 38% (81) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA7_1

Table MCWA7_1: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?
Angry

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 6% (63) 1% (106) 26% (255) 58% (576) 1000
Gender: Male 6% (31) 12% (58) 25%  (121) 57%  (278) 488
Gender: Female 6% (32) 9% (47) 26% (134) 58% (299) 512
Age: 18-34 7% (21) 16% (47) 30% (85) 46%  (130) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (11) 13% (21) 30% (48) 50% (80) 160
Age: 45-64 7% (22) 8% (26) 23% (76) 62%  (204) 327
Age: 65+ 4% (9) 5% (13) 20% (47) 70%  (162) 230
London 10% (13) 14% (19) 28% (37) 48% (63) 131
South 5% (15) 1% (33) 21% (66) 64%  (202) 316
North 5% (1) 12% (27) 28% (65) 56%  (130) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 8% (16) 8% (17) 26% (55) 58% (121) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 8% 9) 9% (10) 29% (33) 54% (60) 112
No qualification 7% (15) 5% (12) 25% (58) 63% (147) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 7% (33) 13% (64) 24%  (118) 57%  (283) 498
Level 4 5% (14) 1% (30) 29% (79) 54%  (147) 270
Community: Urban 7% (20) 13% (37) 26% (73) 54% (153) 283
Community: Suburban 6% (32) 8% (39) 25% (124) 61% (311) 507
Community: Rural 5% (10) 14% (30) 28% (58) 53% (112) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWA7_2

Table MCWA7_2: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?
Sad

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 9% (88) 7%  (71) 30% (301 44% (440 1000
Gender: Male 9% (45) 16% (81) 2%  (155) 02%  (207) 488
Gender: Female 8% (43) 18% (91) 28% (146) 45% (232) 512
Age: 18-34 10% (29) 24% (67) 32% (91) 34% (96) 283
Age: 35-44 9% (15) 18% (28) 35% (56) 38% (61) 160
Age: 45-64 8% (25) 14% (45) 30% (97) 49%  (159) 327
Age: 65+ 8% (19) 13% (30) 25% (57) 54%  (123) 230
London 7% 9) 24% (32) 27% (35) 42% (55) 131
South 8% (24) 16% (51) 27% (85) 49%  (156) 316
North 8% (18) 17% (39) 36% (83) 40% (93) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 12% (26) 14% (29) 33% (68) 41% (85) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 10% (1) 18% (20) 26% (29) 46% (51) 112
No qualification 10% (24) 13% (29) 29% (68) 48% (111) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 9% (45) 16% (79) 28% (139) 47% (234) 498
Level 4 7% (19) 23% (63) 35% (94) 35% (94) 270
Community: Urban 8% (22) 19% (54) 32% (90) a%  (7) 283
Community: Suburban 10% (48) 15% (78) 28% (140) 47% (240) 507
Community: Rural 8% (18) 19% (40) 34% (71) 39% (82) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA7_3

Table MCWA7_3: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?
Happy

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 19%  (187) 3% (327) 26%  (263) 2%  (223) 1000
Gender: Male 18% (88) 3% (161) 26% (129 23%  (110) 488
Gender: Female 19% (99) 33% (167) 26% (133) 22% (113) 512
Age: 18-34 8% (24) 34% (95) 32% (91) 26% (73) 283
Age: 35-44 12% (19) 40% (64) 25% (40) 23% (37) 160
Age: 45-64 23% (75) 32%  (105) 26% (85) 19% (61) 327
Age: 65+ 30% (69) 28% (63) 20% (47) 22% (51) 230
London 15% (20) 33% (43) 29% (38) 22% (29) 131
South 20% (64) 2%  (102) 27% (86) 20% (64) 316
North 23% (54) 33% (77) 23% (53) 21% (48) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 16% (33) 31% (64) 29% (61) 24% (50) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 14% (15) 36% (40) 22% (25) 29% (32) 112
No qualification 29% (66) 22% (51) 24% (55) 26% (59) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 18% (91) 34% (168) 27% (133) 21% (105) 498
Level 4 1% (29) 40%  (108) 28% (74) 22% (58) 270
Community: Urban 15% (43) 35% (99) 26% (75) 23% (66) 283
Community: Suburban 20% (103) 32% (163) 26% (129) 22% (111) 507
Community: Rural 19% (41) 31% (65) 28% (59) 22% (46) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWA7_4

Table MCWA7_4: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?

Indifferent
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 15% (150 26%  (265) 25%  (246) 34%  (340) 1000
Gender: Male 17% (81) 27%  (133) 23%  (115) 3%  (159) 488
Gender: Female 13% (68) 26% (132) 26% (131) 35% (180) 512
Age: 18-34 18% (50) 33% (92) 25% (72) 24% (68) 283
Age: 35-44 14% (23) 29% (46) 31% (49) 26% (42) 160
Age: 45-64 15% (48) 26% (84) 22% (73) 37%  (122) 327
Age: 65+ 12% (28) 18% (42) 22% (52) 7%  (108) 230
London 13% (17) 28% (37) 28% (37) 30% (40) 131
South 13% (41) 28% (87) 21% (66) 38%  (121) 316
North 14% (32) 26%  (60) 26% (61) 34% (79) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 19% (39) 25% (1) 26% (53) 31% (65) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 18% (21) 26% (29) 25% (28) 31% (35) 112
No qualification 16% (37) 20% (46) 23% (53) 41% (96) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 14% (67) 27% (136) 25% (123) 34% (171) 498
Level 4 17% (46) 31% (82) 26% (70) 27% (72) 270
Community: Urban 17% (47) 28% (79) 25% (70) 31% (87) 283
Community: Suburban 15% (75) 25% (128) 24% (119) 37% (185) 507
Community: Rural 13% (28) 28% (58) 27% (56) 32% (67) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA7_5

Table MCWA7_5: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?
Excited

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 14%  (135) 28%  (278) 29%  (288) 30%  (298) 1000
Gender: Male 14% (70) 2%  (131) 28%  (138) 3% (149) 488
Gender: Female 13% (66) 29% (147) 29% (150) 29% (149) 512
Age: 18-34 10% (27) 28% (79) 30% (85) 32% (91) 283
Age: 35-44 10% (16) 28% (45) 30% (48) 32% (51) 160
Age: 45-64 15% (48) 31%  (100) 29% (96) 26% (84) 327
Age: 65+ 19% (45) 23% (54) 26% (60) 31% (71) 230
London 13% (17) 25% (32) 33% (43) 29% (38) 131
South 15% (48) 29% (92) 25% (79) 30% (96) 316
North %  (26) 32% (73) 30% (71) 27% (63) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 17% (35) 23% (48) 29% (61) 32% (66) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 8% 9) 29% (33) 31% (34) 32% (36) 112
No qualification 21% (49) 21% (49) 26% (59) 32% (75) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 13% (67) 30% (149) 27% (136) 29% (146) 498
Level 4 7% (20) 30% (80) 34% (93) 29% (77) 270
Community: Urban 13% (36) 27% (76) 31% (87) 29% (83) 283
Community: Suburban 12% (63) 30% (153) 26% (131) 31% (159) 507
Community: Rural 17% (36) 23% (49) 33% (70) 26% (55) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWA7_6

Table MCWA7_6: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?

Mad
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 5% (46) 1%  (112) 26%  (255) 59%  (588) 1000
Gender: Male 6% (28) 12% (61) 25% (121) 57% (279) 488
Gender: Female 4% (18) 10% (51) 26% (134) 60% (309) 512
Age: 18-34 8% (21) 19% (54) 29% (83) 4%  (124) 283
Age: 35-44 5% (7) 12% (20) 33% (53) 50% (80) 160
Age: 45-64 4% (14) 6% (20) 22% (72) 68%  (222) 327
Age: 65+ 2% (4) 7% (17) 21% (48) 70%  (162) 230
London 8% (11) 18% (24) 27% (35) 47% (61) 131
South 3% (11) 8% (25) 24% (77) 64%  (203) 316
North 5% (12) 9% (20) 27% (62) 60%  (140) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 4% (7) 14% (30) 25% (53) 57% (118) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 5% (5) 1% (13) 26% (29) 58% (65) 112
No qualification 5% (11) 8% (19) 21% (49) 66% (153) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 4% (21) 2% (59) 26% (127) 58% (290) 498
Level 4 5% (14) 12% (33) 29% (79) 53%  (145) 270
Community: Urban 5% (15) 13% (38) 24% (67) 57% (163) 283
Community: Suburban 5% (24) 8% (43) 25% (128) 62% (312) 507
Community: Rural 3% (6) 15% (31) 29% (60) 54%  (113) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA7_7: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?

Morning Consult
Table MCWA7_7

Emotional
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 3% (128) 28%  (285) 28%  (276) 31%  (31) 1000
Gender: Male 12% (58) 26%  (126) 30%  (146) 2%  (158) 488
Gender: Female 14% (71) 31% (159) 25% (129) 30% (153) 512
Age: 18-34 9% (24) 32% (90) 28% (78) 32% (91) 283
Age: 35-44 10% (16) 28% (45) 30% (48) 32% (51) 160
Age: 45-64 15% (48) 28% (90) 29% (96) 28% (93) 327
Age: 65+ 17% (40) 26% (60) 23% (54) 33% (77) 230
London 9% (12) 33% (43) 30% (40) 27% (36) 131
South 16% (52) 29% (93) 23% (74) 31% (97) 316
North 12% (27) 28% (66 29%  (69) 31% (71) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 13% (27) 24% (1) 30% (63) 32% (67) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 9% (10) 29% (32) 27% (30) 36% (40) 112
No qualification 15% (36) 23% (53) 27% (63) 34% (80) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 14% (70) 29% (146) 26% (131) 30% (151) 498
Level 4 8% (22) 32% (86) 30% (81) 30% (81) 270
Community: Urban 9% (26) 31% (89) 28% (81) 31% (88) 283
Community: Suburban 15% (75) 27% (137) 26% (129) 33% (166) 507
Community: Rural 13% (28) 28% (59) 31% (65) 27% (58) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2209019, September, 2022
Table MCWA7_8

Table MCWA7_8: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?
Nervous

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 8% (80) 20%  (205) 30%  (297) 0%  (418) 1000
Gender: Male 10% (50) 16% (80) 3% (162) 0%  (197) 488
Gender: Female 6% (31) 24% (125) 26% (135) 43% (221) 512
Age: 18-34 12% (33) 26% (74) 33% (93) 29% (82) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (12) 22% (36) 32% (51) 38% (61) 160
Age: 45-64 8% (25) 18% (60) 28% (90) 7%  (152) 327
Age: 65+ 4% (10) 15% (35) 27% (62) 53%  (122) 230
London 18% (23) 17% (22) 35% (45) 31% (41) 131
South 6% (20) 21% (65) 28% (88) 45%  (143) 316
North 6% (15) 23% (54) 27% (63) 3%  (101) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 7% (15) 18% (38) 29% (60) 46% (95) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 7% (7) 23% (25) 38% (42) 33% (37) 112
No qualification 7% (17) 13% (31) 23% (54) 56% (130) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 8% (39) 2%  (109) 3%  (156) 39%  (194) 498
Level 4 9% (25) 24% (65) 32% (87) 35% (94) 270
Community: Urban 8% (23) 20% (57) 31% (88) 1% (115) 283
Community: Suburban 8% (41) 21% (106) 28% (141) 43% (219) 507
Community: Rural 8% (17) 20% (41) 32% (68) 40% (84) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table MCWA7_9

Table MCWA7_9: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?
Calm

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 23%  (226) 02%  (419) 19% (188 7%  (167) 1000
Gender: Male 23%  (14) 02%  (206) 18% (88) 16% (79) 488
Gender: Female 22% (112) 42% (212) 20% (100) 17% (87) 512
Age: 18-34 17% (48) 38%  (108) 24% (69) 20% (57) 283
Age: 35-44 18% (29) 4% (66) 24% (38) 16% (26) 160
Age: 45-64 26% (86) 4%  (134) 17% (56) 15% (50) 327
Age: 65+ 27% (62) 48%  (110) 1% (25) 14% (33) 230
London 21% (27) 37% (48) 24% (31) 18% (24) 131
South 24% (76) 44%  (138) 19% (58) 14% (43) 316
North 22% (52) 44% (101) 17% (39) 17% (41) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 24% (50) 2% (88) 18% (38) 16% (33) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 18% (20) 39% (43) 20% (22) 24% (26) 112
No qualification 25% (58) 42% (98) 11% (25) 22% (51) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 24%  (120) 40%  (198) 20%  (102) 16% (79) 498
Level 4 18% (49) 45%  (122) 23% (62) 14% (37) 270
Community: Urban 23% (66) 36% (101 22% (61) 20% (55) 283
Community: Suburban 24% (120) 44% (223) 16% (83) 16% (81) 507
Community: Rural 19% (41) 45% (95) 21% (44) 15% (31) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA7_10

Table MCWA7_10: To what extent do the following describe how you feel about Prince Charles becoming King of England?
Hopeful

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 24%  (244) 3%  (372) 19% (188 19%  (195) 1000
Gender: Male 2%  (107) 40%  (194) 18% (90) 20% (97) 488
Gender: Female 27% (138) 35% (178) 19% (98) 19% (98) 512
Age: 18-34 14% (40) 34% (95) 28% (79) 24% (68) 283
Age: 35-44 7% (27) 39% (63) 22% (35) 22% (35) 160
Age: 45-64 30% (99) 38%  (123) 15% (50) 17% (55) 327
Age: 65+ 34% (78) 40% (91) 10% (24) 16% (37) 230
London 20% (26) 34% (44) 27% (36) 19% (25) 131
South 30% (94) 37%  (116) 17% (53) 16% (52) 316
North 22% (50) 39% (91) 20%  (46) 19% (45) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 25% (52) 35% (72) 18% (37) 23% (47) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 20% (22) 43% (48) 15% (16) 22% (25) 112
No qualification 29% (67) 37% (85) 13% (29) 22% (50) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 26%  (128) 36%  (180) 19% (94) 19% (96) 498
Level 4 18% (50) 40%  (107) 24% (65) 18% (48) 270
Community: Urban 21% (59) 35% (99) 24% (68) 20% (58) 283
Community: Suburban 26% (129) 40% (201) 16% (79) 19% (97) 507
Community: Rural 27% (56) 34% (72) 20% (41) 19% (40) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAS8
Table MCWAS8: Compared to previous monarchs, how well did Queen Elizabeth II perform her duties as Queen of England?
Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 77%  (768) 18%  (183) 3% (29) 2% (20) 1000
Gender: Male 71% (348) 22% (105) 3% (16) 4% (19) 488
Gender: Female 82% (419) 15% (78) 3% (13) — (2) 512
Age: 18-34 64%  (180) 29% (81) 5% (15) 2% (6) 283
Age: 35-44 64%  (103) 29% (46) 4% (6) 3% () 160
Age: 45-64 8%  (271) 13% (44) 2% (6) 2% (6) 327
Age: 65+ 93%  (213) 5% (12) 1% (2) 1% (2) 230
London 60% (78) 32% (42) 4% () 4% () 131
South 82%  (258) 15% (49) 2% (7) 1% (2) 316
North 80%  (186) 15% (35) 4% (10) 1% (2) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 79% (165) 15% (32) 2% (4) 4% (7) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 72% (80) 22% (25) 3% (3) 3% (4) 112
No qualification 83% (193) 9% (22) 2% (6) 5% (1) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 77%  (384) 19% (96) 3% (14) 1% (3) 498
Level 4 70%  (190) 24% (65) 3% (9) 2% (6) 270
Community: Urban 66% (185) 28% (80) 4% (10) 3% (7) 283
Community: Suburban 82% (416) 14% (71) 2% (10) 2% (10) 507
Community: Rural 79% (166) 15% (32) 4% 9) 2% (3) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA9

Table MCWA9: And how well do you expect King Charles 111 to perform his duties as King of England?

Demographic Very well Somewhat well Not too well Not well at all Total N
Adults 39%  (389) 40%  (401) 4%  (141) 7% (69) 1000
Gender: Male 36%  (176) 39%  (190) 15% (71) 10% (50) 488
Gender: Female 42% (213) 1% (210) 14% (70) 4% (19) 512
Age: 18-34 24% (67) 4%  (123) 23% (65) 10% (28) 283
Age: 35-44 28% (44) 48% (78) 15% (24) 9% (14) 160
Age: 45-64 46%  (152) 40%  (131) 8% (27) 5% (17) 327
Age: 65+ 55%  (126) 30% (69) 1% (26) 4% (10) 230
London 35% (46) 35% (46) 19% (25) 10% (14) 131
South 02%  (134) 02%  (133) 12% (38) 3% (11) 316
North 4%  (102) 36% (83) 14% (33) 6% (15) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 35% (72) 42% (89) 13% (28) 10% (20) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland  31% (34) 45% (50) 16% (18) 9% (10) 112
No qualification 46% (107) 32% (74) 12% (27) 10% (23) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 38%  (188) 4%  (204) 15% (76) 6% (31) 498
Level 4 35% (94) 45%  (123) 14% (38) 6% (16) 270
Community: Urban 32% (92) 42% (119) 17% (47) 9% (25) 283
Community: Suburban 42% (212) 39% (197) 13% (64) 7% (33) 507
Community: Rural 40% (85) 40% (84) 14% (30) 5% (11) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWA10
Table MCWA10: Which of the following is closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?
The British royal
The British royal succession should
succession should skip continue with King Don’t know / No
Demographic to Prince William Charles 111 opinion Total N
Adults 30%  (297) 56%  (559) 14%  (144) 1000
Gender: Male 27%  (130) 54%  (266) 19% (92) 488
Gender: Female 33%  (167) 57%  (293) 10% (51) 512
Age: 18-34 37%  (106) 40%  (113) 2%  (63) 283
Age: 35-44 38%  (61) 7%  (75) 15%  (24) 160
Age: 45-64 25%  (83) 63%  (206) 12%  (38) 327
Age: 65+ 20%  (47) 72%  (165) 8%  (18) 230
London 31%  (41) £2%  (55) 27%  (35) 131
South 26%  (84) 62%  (196) 1%  (36) 316
North 31%  (71) 58%  (135) 2%  (27) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 31%  (64) 56%  (117) 13%  (28) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland 33% (37) 50% (56) 16% (18) 112
No qualification 22% (52) 58%  (135) 19% (45) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 32%  (160) 55%  (274) 13%  (64) 498
Level 4 31%  (85) 56%  (150) 3%  (35) 270
Community: Urban 28% (80) 49%  (140) 22% (63) 283
Community: Suburban 30%  (153) 60%  (302) 10% (51) 507
Community: Rural 30% (64) 56%  (117) 14% (30) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table MCWAI1

Table MCWA11: To what extent are you concerned about stability in the United Kingdom following Queen Elizabeth II's death?

Somewhat Not too Not concerned Dor’t know /

Demographic Very concerned concerned concerned atall No opinion Total N
Adults 14%  (139) 25%  (248) 26%  (256) 29%  (287) 7% (7)) 1000
Gender: Male 16%  (77) 21%  (102) 25%  (121) 33%  (161) 6%  (27) 488
Gender: Female 2%  (62) 28%  (146) 26%  (135) 25%  (126) 8%  (43) 512
Age: 18-34 20%  (58) 2%  (90) 2%  (63) 16%  (45) 9%  (27) 283
Age: 35-44 u% (17 31%  (50) 2% (51 19%  (31) 7% (1) 160
Age: 45-64 2%  (39) 2% (75 25%  (82) 35%  (116) 5% (15) 327
Age: 65+ %  (25) 14%  (33) 26%  (59) 42%  (96) 8%  (17) 230
London 18%  (24) 24% (31 2%  (27) 24%  (32) 3%  (17) 131
South 2%  (39) 2%  (69) 25%  (78) 35%  (110) 6%  (20) 316
North 16%  (37) 29%  (69) 26%  (60) 25%  (58) 4%  (9) 233
Midlands / Wales / East 2%  (24) 25%  (52) 29%  (60) 25%  (53) 9%  (19) 208
Scotland / Northern Ireland ~ 14% (16) 24%  (27) 27%  (30) 31%  (34) 5% (5) 112
No qualification 15%  (35) 2%  (27) 20%  (46) 43%  (99) 1%  (26) 232
Level 1 to Level 3 13%  (63) 28%  (138) 27%  (136) 27%  (132) 6%  (29) 498
Level 4 15%  (41) 31%  (83) 27%  (74) 2% (56) 6%  (16) 270
Community: Urban 19%  (54) 27%  (75) 19%  (55) 24%  (67) 0%  (32) 283
Community: Suburban 1%  (54) 24%  (119) 28%  (142) 32%  (160) 6% (31 507
Community: Rural 15% (31) 25%  (53) 28%  (59) 28%  (60) 4% (8) 210

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Morning Consult
Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 1000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 488 49%

Gender: Female 512 51%
N 1000
age Age: 18-34 283 28%
Age: 35-44 160 16%
Age: 45-64 327 33%
Age: 65+ 230 23%
N 1000
wt_region_uk London 131 13%
South 316 32%
North 233 23%
Midlands / Wales / East 208 21%
Scotland / Northern Ireland 112 1%
N 1000
wt_educationl _uk No qualification 232 23%
Level 1 to Level 3 498 50%
Level 4 270 27%
N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 283 28%
Community: Suburban 507 51%
Community: Rural 210 21%
N 1000

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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